1
More information�
schaltbau.com
Connectors
Index
Charging connectors LV – High power Charger connectors for DC applications | Schaltbau	 1
LV series – high power charging connectors  	 2
Applications 	 2

Figure
Item no.
Ordering code
Description
Charger plug
Vehicle plug
1-3448-302017 LV160/320-P/0-Lc-bl 1x keying  Blue
for Li-Ionen batteries ---
1-3448-301977 LV160/320-P/0-Wc-rd 1x keying  Red
for high-current wet-cell batteries ---
1-2448-134908 LV160/320-P/S-Wc-gy 1x keying  Grey
for wet-cell batteries ---
1-2448-134895 LV160/320-P/S-Dc-gn 1x keying  Green
for dry-cell batteries ---
1-2448-134919 LV160/320-P/0-Un-yl 1x keying  Yellow
Universal, for vehicle plug ---
1-1448-152473 LV160/320-P-Pc-2.5-Ag/S 1x pilot contact adapter with
2x pin contacts for control signals
LV160/320LV-P
>PBT GF30<
1-2448-134851  LV160/320-P-Ata 1x air tube
for electrolyte circulation wet-cell battery ---
1-1448-175283  LV320/400-P-Ac-2.5-Ag 2x auxiliary contact pin
for control signals
2x/4x 1-3440-329129 Rb-2.5/1.5-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.5 mm²
2x/4x 1-3440-329118 Rb-2.5/1.0-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.0 mm²
2x/4x 1-3440-329130 Rb-2.5/0.5-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 0.5 mm²
1-1448-153410 LV160/320-H-bk/S 1x screw-on handle  Black
incl. mounting screws
1-1448-153421 LV160/320-H-rd/S 1x screw-on handle  Red
incl. mounting screws
1-2448-303613 LV160/320-H-bk-sp 1x snap-on handle  Black

with air tube
Description
Ordering code
Item no.
Figure
--- 1x keying  Blue
for Li-Ionen batteries LV160/320-0/S-Lc-bl 1-3448-302018
1x keying  Red
for high-current wet-cell batteries LV160/320-0/S-Wc-rd 1-3448-301993
1x keying  Grey
for wet-cell batteries LV160/320-P/S-Wc-gy 1-2448-134908
--- 1x keying  Green
for dry-cell batteries LV160/320-P/S-Dc-gn 1-2448-134895
--- 2x pilot socket contacts
for control signals SC-C/2.50-Ag 1-1440-110345
---
1x air adapter and 1x spacer,
already included in the basic set --- ---
2x aux. socket contacts
for control signals LV320/400-S-Ac-2.5-Ag 1-1448-175294
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.5 mm² Rb-2.5/1.5-Ag 1-3440-329129 2x/4x
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.0 mm² Rb-2.5/1.0-Ag 1-3440-329118 2x/4x
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 0.5 mm² Rb-2.5/0.5-Ag 1-3440-329130 2x/4x
1x screw-on handle  Black
incl. mounting screws LV160/320-H-bk/S 1-1448-153410
1x screw-on handle  Red
incl. mounting screws LV160/320-H-rd/S 1-1448-153421
1x snap-on handle  Black
mountable without tools LV160/320-H-bk-sp 1-2448-303613
1x snap-on handle  Red
mountable without tools LV160/320-H-rd-sp 1-2448-337116
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Battery socket
with air tube
Description
Ordering code
Item no.
1x hydraulic crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts CTH-U/≤300 1-1440-357320
1x electrical crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts CTE-U/≤400 1-1440-355163
1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts AWG 4/0 CID-W-4/0/S 1-1440-354259
1x crimping tool for pilot/aux. contacts
for 0.5 / 1.0 /1.5 /2.5 mm² CTM-H/≤6.00 1-1440-339551
--- 1x extraction tool for pilot contacts ETC-C/H 1-1440-267598
Subject to change
schaltbau.com    Page 8
Subject to change
schaltbau.com    Page 8
1 Charger and vehicle plug
�Basic set with main contacts
2 Additional components
�Reducing bushings, voltage coding, pilot contacts or air tube, auxiliary contacts, handles
3 Tools
�for assembly and disassembly
LV320/400 �Charger and vehicle plug configuration LV series
Figure
Item no.
Ordering code
Description
Charger plug
Vehicle plug
2x 1-1448-161148 Rb-50/35-Ag 2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section  50 to 35 mm² --- --- --- --- --- ---
1-3448-302017 LV160/320-P/0-Lc-bl 1x keying  Blue
for Li-Ionen batteries --- --- --- ---
1-3448-301977 LV160/320-P/0-Wc-rd 1x keying  Red
for high-current wet-cell batteries --- --- --- ---
1-2448-134908 LV160/320-P/S-Wc-gy 1x keying  Grey
for wet-cell batteries --- --- --- ---
1-2448-134895 LV160/320-P/S-Dc-gn 1x keying  Green
for dry-cell batteries --- --- --- ---
1-2448-134919 LV160/320-P/0-Un-yl 1x keying  Yellow
Universal, for vehicle plug --- --- --- ---
1-1448-152473 LV160/320-P-Pc-2.5-Ag/S 1x pilot contact adapter with
2x pin contacts for control signals
LV160/320LV-P
>PBT GF30<
1-2448-134851  LV160/320-P-Ata 1x air tube
for electrolyte circulation wet-cell battery --- --- --- ---
1-1448-175283  LV320/400-P-Ac-2.5-Ag 2x auxiliary contact pin
for control signals
2x/4x 1-3440-329129 Rb-2.5/1.5-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.5 mm²
2x/4x 1-3440-329118 Rb-2.5/1.0-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.0 mm²
2x/4x 1-3440-329130 Rb-2.5/0.5-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 0.5 mm²
1-1448-153410 LV160/320-H-bk/S 1x screw-on handle  Black
incl. mounting screws
1-1448-153421 LV160/320-H-rd/S 1x screw-on handle  Red
incl. mounting screws
1-2448-303613 LV160/320-H-bk-sp 1x snap-on handle  Black
mountable without tools
1-2448-337116 LV160/320-H-rd-sp 1x snap-on handle  Red
mountable without tools
Item no.
Ordering code
Description
Charger plug
Vehicle plug
1-1440-357320 CTH-U/≤300 1x Hydraulic crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts
1-1440-355163 CTE-U/≤400 1x Electrical crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts
1-1440-354255 CID-W-50/S 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 50 mm² --- --- --- --- --- ---
1-1440-354256 CID-W-70/S 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 70 mm² --- --- --- --- --- ---
1-1440-354258 CID-W-95/S 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 95 mm² --- --- --- --- --- ---
1-1440-354259 CID-W-4/0/S 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts AWG 4/0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
1-1440-339551 CTM-H/≤6.00 1x crimping tool for pilot/aux. contacts
for 0.5 / 1.0 /1.5 /2.5 mm²
1-1440-267598 ETC-C/H 1x extraction tool for pilot contacts
Figure
Item no.
Ordering code
� Main contacts
Basic set� Wire cross-section
IP23 150 V DC
1-1448-355837 LV320/400-00-P4/0-0-0-0
Contents consisting of:
Plug housing
Charger/vehicle connector
Main contacts, pin
Slider
Strain relief
AWG 4/0
1-1448-355835 LV320/400-00-P95-0-0-0 95 mm²
1-1448-355833 LV320/400-00-P70-0-0-0 70 mm²
1-1448-355831 LV320/400-00-P50-0-0-0 50 mm²
optionally
Subject to change
Page 9    schaltbau.com
Subject to change
Page 9    schaltbau.com
Battery socket
�Basic set with main contacts, optional for pilot contacts or with air tube 1
Additional components
�Reducing bushings, voltage coding, pilot contacts or air tube, auxiliary contacts, handles 2
Tools
�for assembly and disassembly 3
LV320/400 �Battery socket configuration LV series
Main contacts
Wire cross-section� Basic set
Ordering code
Item no.
Figure
AWG 4/0 Contents consisting of:
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Main contacts socket
Slider
Strain relief
LV320/400-00-S4/0-0-0-0 1-1448-355838
IP23 150 V D
95 mm² LV320/400-00-S95-0-0-0 1-1448-355836
70 mm² LV320/400-00-S70-0-0-0 1-1448-355834
50 mm² LV320/400-00-S50-0-0-0 1-1448-355832
AWG 4/0 Contents consisting of:
Battery socket
with air tube
Main contacts socket
Slider
Strain relief
LV320/400-00-S4/0-1-0-0 1-1448-356592
95 mm² LV320/400-00-S95-1-0-0 1-1448-356591
70 mm² LV320/400-00-S70-1-0-0 1-1448-356590
50 mm² LV320/400-00-S50-1-0-0 1-1448-356586
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Battery socket
with air tube
Description
Ordering code
Item no.
Figure
--- --- --- --- --- --- 2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section 50 to 35 mm² Rb-50/35-Ag 1-1448-161148 2x
--- --- --- --- 1x keying  Blue
for Li-Ionen batteries LV160/320-0/S-Lc-bl 1-3448-302018
1x keying  Red
for high-current wet-cell batteries LV160/320-0/S-Wc-rd 1-3448-301993
1x keying  Grey
for wet-cell batteries LV160/320-P/S-Wc-gy 1-2448-134908
--- --- --- --- 1x keying  Green
for dry-cell batteries LV160/320-P/S-Dc-gn 1-2448-134895
--- --- --- --- 2x pilot socket contacts
for control signals SC-C/2.50-Ag 1-1440-110345
--- --- --- --- 1x air adapter and 1x spacer,
already included in the basic set --- ---
2x aux. socket contacts
for control signals LV320/400-S-Ac-2.5-Ag 1-1448-175294
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.5 mm² Rb-2.5/1.5-Ag 1-3440-329129 2x/4x
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.0 mm² Rb-2.5/1.0-Ag 1-3440-329118 2x/4x
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 0.5 mm² Rb-2.5/0.5-Ag 1-3440-329130 2x/4x
1x screw-on handle  Black
incl. mounting screws LV160/320-H-bk/S 1-1448-153410
1x screw-on handle  Red
incl. mounting screws LV160/320-H-rd/S 1-1448-153421
1x snap-on handle  Black
mountable without tools LV160/320-H-bk-sp 1-2448-303613
1x snap-on handle  Red
mountable without tools LV160/320-H-rd-sp 1-2448-337116
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Battery socket
with air tube
Description
Ordering code
Item no.
1x hydraulic crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts CTH-U/≤300 1-1440-357320
1x electrical crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts CTE-U/≤400 1-1440-355163
--- --- --- --- --- --- 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 50 mm² CID-W-50/S 1-1440-354255
--- --- --- --- --- --- 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 70 mm² CID-W-70/S 1-1440-354256
--- --- --- --- --- --- 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 95 mm² CID-W-95/S 1-1440-354258
--- --- --- --- --- --- 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts AWG 4/0 CID-W-4/0/S 1-1440-354259
1x crimping tool for pilot/aux. contacts
for 0.5 / 1.0 /1.5 /2.5 mm² CTM-H/≤6.00 1-1440-339551
--- --- --- --- 1x extraction tool for pilot contacts ETC-C/H 1-1440-267598
Subject to change
schaltbau.com    Page 10
Subject to change
schaltbau.com    Page 10
1 Charger and vehicle plug
�Basic set with main contacts
2 Additional components
�Reducing bushings, voltage coding, pilot contacts or air tube, auxiliary contacts, handles
3 Tools
�for assembly and disassembly
LV160/250 �Charger and vehicle plug configuration LV series
Figure
Item no.
Ordering code
Description
Charger plug
Vehicle plug
2x 1-1448-161148 Rb-50/35-Ag 2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section  50 to 35 mm²
2x 1-1448-161137 Rb-50/25-Ag 2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section  50 to 25 mm²
1-3448-302017 LV160/320-P/0-Lc-bl 1x keying  Blue
for Li-Ionen batteries ---
1-3448-301977 LV160/320-P/0-Wc-rd 1x keying  Red
for high-current wet-cell batteries ---
1-2448-134908 LV160/320-P/S-Wc-gy 1x keying  Grey
for wet-cell batteries ---
1-2448-134895 LV160/320-P/S-Dc-gn 1x keying  Green
for dry-cell batteries ---
1-2448-134919 LV160/320-P/0-Un-yl 1x keying  Yellow
Universal, for vehicle plug ---
1-1448-152473 LV160/320-P-Pc-2.5-Ag/S 1x pilot contact adapter with
2x pin contacts for control signals
LV160/320LV-P
>PBT GF30<
1-2448-134851  LV160/320-P-Ata 1x air tube
for electrolyte circulation wet-cell battery ---
1-3440-329130 LV160/250-P-Ac-2,5-Ag 2x auxiliary contact pin
for control signals
2x/4x 1-3440-329129 Rb-2.5/1.5-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.5 mm²
2x/4x 1-3440-329118 Rb-2.5/1.0-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.0 mm²
2x/4x 1-3440-329130 Rb-2.5/0.5-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 0.5 mm²
1-1448-153410 LV160/320-H-bk/S 1x screw-on handle  Black
incl. mounting screws
1-1448-153421 LV160/320-H-rd/S 1x screw-on handle  Red
incl. mounting screws
1-2448-303613 LV160/320-H-bk-sp 1x snap-on handle  Black
mountable without tools
1-2448-337116 LV160/320-H-rd-sp 1x snap-on handle  Red
mountable without tools
Item no.
Ordering code
Description
Charger plug
Vehicle plug
1-1440-357320 CTH-U/≤300 1x hydraulic crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts
1-1440-355163 CTE-U/≤400 1x electrical crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts
1-1440-354255 CID-W-50/S 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 50 mm²
1-1440-339551 CTM-H/≤6.00 1x crimping tool for pilot/aux. contacts
for 0.5 / 1.0 /1.5 /2.5 mm²
1-1440-267598 ETC-C/H 1x extraction tool for pilot contacts
1-1448-151481 LV160/250-ET-Ac 1x extraction tool for auxiliary contacts
Figure
Item no.
Ordering code
� Main contacts
Basic set� Wire cross section
IP23 150 V DC 1-1448-355829 LV160/250-00-P50-0-0-0
Contents consisting of:
Plug housing
Charger/vehicle connector
Main contacts, pin
Slider
Strain relief
50 mm²
optionally
Subject to change
Page 11    schaltbau.com
Subject to change
Page 11    schaltbau.com
Battery socket
�Basic set with main contacts, optional for pilot contacts or with air tube 1
Additional components
�Reducing bushings, voltage coding, pilot contacts or air tube, auxiliary contacts, handles 2
Tools
�for assembly and disassembly 3
LV160/250 �Battery socket configuration LV series
Main contacts
Wire cross-section� Basic set
Ordering code
Item no.
Figure
50 mm²
Contents consisting of:
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Main contacts socket
Slider
Strain relief
LV160/250-00-S50-0-0-0 1-1448-355830 IP23 150 V D
50 mm²
Contents consisting of:
Battery socket
with air tube
Main contacts socket
Slider
Strain relief
LV160/250-00-S50-1-0-0 1-1448-356584
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Battery socket
with air tube
Description
Ordering code
Item no.
Figure
2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section 50 to 35 mm² Rb-50/35-Ag 1-1448-161148 2x
2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section  50 to 25 mm² Rb-50/25-Ag 1-1448-161137 2x
--- 1x keying  Blue
for Li-Ionen batteries LV160/320-0/S-Lc-bl 1-3448-302018
1x keying  Red
for high-current wet-cell batteries LV160/320-0/S-Wc-rd 1-3448-301993
1x keying  Grey
for wet-cell batteries LV160/320-P/S-Wc-gy 1-2448-134908
--- 1x keying  Green
for dry-cell batteries LV160/320-P/S-Dc-gn 1-2448-134895
--- 2x pilot socket contacts
for control signals SC-C/2.50-Ag 1-1440-110345
--- 1x air adapter and 1x spacer,
already included in the basic set --- ---
2x aux. socket contacts
for control signals LV160/250-S-Ac-2,5-Ag 1-1448-152962
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.5 mm² Rb-2.5/1.5-Ag 1-3440-329129 2x/4x
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.0 mm² Rb-2.5/1.0-Ag 1-3440-329118 2x/4x
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 0.5 mm² Rb-2.5/0.5-Ag 1-3440-329130 2x/4x
1x screw-on handle  Black
incl. mounting screws LV160/320-H-bk/S 1-1448-153410
1x screw-on handle  Red
incl. mounting screws LV160/320-H-rd/S 1-1448-153421
1x snap-on handle  Black
mountable without tools LV160/320-H-bk-sp 1-2448-303613
1x snap-on handle  Red
mountable without tools LV160/320-H-rd-sp 1-2448-337116
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Battery socket
with air tube
Description
Ordering code
Item no.
1x hydraulic crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts CTH-U/≤300 1-1440-357320
1x electrical crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts CTE-U/≤400 1-1440-355163
1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 50 mm² CID-W-50/S 1-1440-354255
1x crimping tool for pilot/aux. contacts
for 0.5 / 1.0 /1.5 /2.5 mm² CTM-H/≤6.00 1-1440-339551
1x extraction tool for pilot contacts ETC-C/H 1-1440-267598
--- 1x extraction tool for auxiliary contacts LV160/250-ET-Ac 1-1448-151481
Subject to change
schaltbau.com    Page 12
Subject to change
schaltbau.com    Page 12
1 Charger and vehicle plug
�Basic set with main contacts
2 Additional components
�Reducing bushings, voltage coding, pilot contacts or air tube, auxiliary contacts, handles
3 Tools
�for assembly and disassembly
LV80/120 �Charger and vehicle plug configuration LV series
Figure
Item no.
Ordering code
Description
Charger plug
Vehicle plug
2x 1-1448-161126 Rb-25/16-Ag 2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section 25 to 16 mm²
2x 1-1448-161115 Rb-25/10-Ag 2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section 25 to 10 mm²
1-3448-302026 LV80/120-P/0-Lc-bl 1x keying  Blue
for Li-Ionen batteries ---
1-3448-302021 LV80/120-P/0-Wc-rd 1x keying  Red
for high-current wet-cell batteries ---
1-2448-134782 LV80/120-P/S-Wc-gy 1x keying  Grey
for wet-cell batteries ---
1-2448-134771 LV80/120-P/S-Dc-gn 1x keying  Green
for dry-cell batteries ---
1-2448-134793 LV80/120-P/0-Un-yl 1x keying  Yellow
Universal, for vehicle plug ---
1-1448-152371 LV80/120-P-Pc-2.5-Ag/S 1x pilot contact adapter with
2x pin contacts for control signals
LV160/320LV-P
>PBT GF30<
1-2448-134737 LV80/120-P-Ata 1x air tube
for electrolyte circulation wet-cell battery ---
1-1448-149568 LV80/120-P-Pc/Ac-2.5-Ag 2x auxiliary contact pin
for control signals
2x/4x 1-3440-329129 Rb-2.5/1.5-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.5 mm²
2x/4x 1-3440-329118 Rb-2.5/1.0-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.0 mm²
2x/4x 1-3440-329130 Rb-2.5/0.5-Ag 2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 0.5 mm²
1-1448-153432 LV80/120-H-bk/S 1x screw-on handle  Black
incl. mounting screws
1-1448-153498 LV80/120-H-rd/S 1x screw-on handle  Red
incl. mounting screws
1-2448-134806 LV80/120-H-bk-sp 1x snap-on handle  Black
mountable without tools
1-2448-134975 LV80/120-H-rd-sp 1x snap-on handle  Red
mountable without tools
Item no.
Ordering code
Description
Charger plug
Vehicle plug
1-1440-357320 CTE-U/≤300 1x hydraulic crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts
1-1440-355163 CTE-U/≤400 1x electrical crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts
1-1440-354253 CID-W-25/S 1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 25 mm²
1-1440-339551 CTM-H/≤6.00 1x crimping tool for pilot/aux. contacts
for 0.5 / 1.0 /1.5 /2.5 mm²
1-1448-135003 LV80/120-ET-Ac 1x extraction tool for pilot and aux.  contacts
Figure
Item no.
Ordering code
� Main contacts
Basic set� Wire cross section
IP23 150 V DC 1-1448-355827 LV80/120-00-P25-0-0-0
Contents consisting of:
Plug housing
Charger/vehicle connector
Main contacts, pin
Slider
Strain relief
25 mm²
optionally
Subject to change
Page 13    schaltbau.com
Subject to change
Page 13    schaltbau.com
Battery socket
�Basic set with main contacts, optional for pilot contacts or with air tube 1
Additional components
�Reducing bushings, voltage coding, pilot contacts or air tube, auxiliary contacts, handles 2
Tools
�for assembly and disassembly 3
LV80/120 �Battery socket configuration LV series
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Battery socket
with air tube
Description
Ordering code
Item no.
Figure
2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section 25 to 16 mm² Rb-25/16-Ag 1-1448-161126 2x
2x reducing bushing main contacts,
wire cross section 25 to 10 mm² Rb-25/10-Ag 1-1448-161115 2x
--- 1x keying  Blue
for Li-Ionen batteries LV80/120-0/S-Lc-bl 1-3448-302027
1x keying  Red
for high-current wet-cell batteries LV80/120-0/S-Wc-rd 1-3448-302023
1x keying  Grey
for wet-cell batteries LV180/120-P/S-Wc-gy 1-2448-134782
--- 1x keying  Green
for dry-cell batteries LV80/120-P/S-Dc-gn 1-2448-134771
--- 2x pilot socket contacts
for control signals LV80/120-S-Pc/Ac-2.5-Ag 1-1448-149579
--- 1x air adapter and 1x spacer,
already included in the basic set --- ---
2x aux. socket contacts
for control signals LV80/120-S-Pc/Ac-2.5-Ag 1-1448-149579
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.5 mm² Rb-2.5/1.5-Ag 1-3440-329129 2x/4x
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 1.0 mm² Rb-2.5/1.0-Ag 1-3440-329118 2x/4x
2x/4x Reducing bushing pilot/aux. contact
wire cross section from 2.5 to 0.5 mm² Rb-2.5/0.5-Ag 1-3440-329130 2x/4x
1x screw-on handle  Black
incl. mounting screws LV80/120-H-bk/S 1-1448-153432
1x screw-on handle  Red
incl. mounting screws LV80/120-H-rd/S 1-1448-153498
1x snap-on handle  Black
mountable without tools LV80/120-H-bk-sp 1-2448-134806
1x snap-on handle  Red
mountable without tools LV80/120-H-rd-sp 1-2448-134975
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Battery socket
with air tube
Description
Ordering code
Item no.
1x hydraulic crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts CTH-U/≤300 1-1440-357320
1x electrical crimping tool
without crimp inserts, for main contacts CTE-U/≤400 1-1440-355163
1x set crimp insert for CTH/CTE,
for main contacts 25 mm² CID-W-25/S 1-1440-354253
1x crimping tool for pilot/aux. contacts
for 0.5 / 1.0 /1.5 /2.5 mm² CTM-H/≤6.00 1-1440-339551
--- 1x extraction tool for pilot and aux.  contacts LV80/120-ET-Ac 1-1448-135003
Main contacts
Wire cross section� Basic set
Ordering code
Item no.
Figure
25 mm²
Contents consisting of:
Battery socket
for pilot contacts
Main contacts socket
Slider
Strain relief
LV80/120-00-S25-0-0-0 1-1448-355828 IP23 150 V DC
25 mm²
Contents consisting of:
Battery socket
with air tube